
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 
 
 
WI-LAN INC., 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
ALCATEL–LUCENT USA INC., et al., 
 
   Defendants. 
 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 6:10–CV–521–LED 

 
 

SONY MOBILE’S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE COURT’S MEDIATION ORDER 
 

On September 30, 2013, the Court ordered the parties to engage in post-trial mediation.  

On October 10, 2013, Plaintiff Wi-LAN Inc. and Defendants Sony Mobile Communications AB 

and Sony Mobile Communications (USA) Inc. (collectively, “Sony Mobile”) mediated their 

dispute with the Hon. Robert Faulkner.  Despite the good-faith mediation by Sony Mobile, no 

settlement was reached. 
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 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
/s/ Richard L. Wynne, Jr.  
Bruce S. Sostek (TX Bar 18855700) 
   Lead Attorney 
   bruce.sostek@tklaw.com 
Richard L. Wynne, Jr. (TX Bar 24003214) 
   richard.wynne@tklaw.com 
Adrienne E. Dominguez (TX Bar 00793630) 
   adrienne.dominguez@tklaw.com 
J. Michael Heinlen (TX Bar 24032287) 
   michael.heinlen@tklaw.com 
Timothy E. Hudson (TX Bar 24046120) 
   tim.hudson@tklaw.com 
Justin S. Cohen (TX Bar 24078356) 
   justin.cohen@tklaw.com 
 
THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP 
1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Tel: (214) 969-1700 
Fax: (214) 969-1751 
 
 
Local Counsel 
William J. Cornelius (TX Bar 04834700) 
   wc@wilsonlawfirm.com 
Jennifer Ainsworth (TX Bar 00784720) 
   jainsworth@wilsonlawfirm.com 
 
WILSON ROBERTSON & CORNELIUS PC 
909 ESE Loop 323, Suite 400 
P.O. Box 7339 
Tyler, TX 75711-7339 
Tel: (903) 509-5000 
Fax: (903) 509-5092 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB and 
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (USA) INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that on October 16, 2103, counsel of record who are deemed to 

have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document by electronic 

mail. 

/s/ Richard L. Wynne, Jr.          
Richard L. Wynne, Jr. 


